the minds of young people for·increasing demands that the present 
and, more so, the future, is requ.iring of them. 

I am taking th.is opportunity to invite you in the midst of your very 
busy schedule to serve as a Sponsor for the 1958 campaign. OUr goal 
for this year is seventy- five thousand dollars ($75,000). The 
national goal is two million, two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($2,250,000). By bard work, I believe Cleveland should achieve this 
quota which will greatly improve our giving record as compared to 
other c0111DUOities throughout the nation. 

Our kickoff meeting and reception is scheduled for Tuesday, April 8, 
4:00 p.m. at the Statler-Hilton Hotel.